
Milligan (TN) (11-6) -vs- Brenau (GA) (10-7)
3/14/2026 at Brenau University

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emily Hall (1-0)
Loss: Bree Presnell (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:20 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 200   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Milligan (TN) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 4
Brenau (GA) 0 1 6 0 1 1 X 9 14 3

Milligan (TN) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Worley 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
Kaylee Oler cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mia Grasse dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaylyn Halliburton 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Campbell Owen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Vitanza 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Vigil 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Emma Mayes 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katelin Secrist rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Alana Parsons ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Mollie Johnson c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Lily Frazier lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bree Presnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sadie Shoun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Teubert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 8 2 1 2 9

E: Ashley Worley (1); Katelin Secrist (1); Alana Parsons (2)

Brenau (GA) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dayton Power cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
Emma Folds lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Raeghan Thompson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Hawkins 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Whitney Hulsey 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Cayden Warren c 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Elizabeth Bowen pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allie Busbee dp 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Riley Smith rf 4 0 2 3 0 0 4
Ava Moon 2b/ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Charlotte Smith ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Emily Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 14 9 3 4 8

2B: Emma Folds (1); Peyton Hawkins (1); Whitney Hulsey (1); Allie
Busbee (1); Riley Smith (2)
SH: Ava Moon (1)
SB: Dayton Power (2); Ava Moon (1)
CS: Dayton Power (1)
E: Dayton Power (1); Peyton Hawkins (1); Emily Hall (1)
DP: 1

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bree Presnell (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 4 43
Sadie Shoun 2.1 7 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 0 4 57
Abigail Teubert 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 2
Totals 14 9 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 31 35 3 10 102

Brenau (GA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Hall (W, 1-0) 7.0 8 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 31 32 13 5 110
Totals 8 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 31 32 13 5 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Top of 1st MIL BRE
Ashley Worley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS). 0 0
Kaylee Oler grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Mia Grasse popped up to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 1st MIL BRE
Dayton Power walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 0
Dayton Power out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Emma Folds grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Ava Moon grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Top of 2nd MIL BRE
Jaylyn Halliburton flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Haley Vigil popped up to c (0-1 S). 0 0
Katelin Secrist singled to center field (1-2 KBSF). 0 0
Alana Parsons grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 0 0

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 2nd MIL BRE
Peyton Hawkins singled to center field (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0
Whitney Hulsey lined out to 3b (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Cayden Warren reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Peyton Hawkins out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
Allie Busbee doubled, advanced to third on an error by rf, RBI (1-1 BK); Cayden Warren scored, unearned. 0 1
Riley Smith grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Milligan (TN) - Top of 3rd MIL BRE
Mollie Johnson struck out looking (0-2 KFFFFFK). 0 1
Lily Frazier grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Ashley Worley singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 1
Kaylee Oler reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FKB); Ashley Worley out at second 2b unassisted. 0 1

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 3rd MIL BRE
Charlotte Smith singled to third base (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Dayton Power singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Charlotte Smith advanced to third, scored on an error by 2b,
unearned. 0 2
Emma Folds flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Dayton Power stole second. 0 2
Ava Moon flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Peyton Hawkins doubled, RBI (3-1 BBBS); Dayton Power scored. 0 3
Whitney Hulsey doubled, RBI (2-0 BB); Peyton Hawkins scored. 0 4
Sadie Shoun to p for Bree Presnell. 0 4
Cayden Warren reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-1 BF); Whitney Hulsey scored, unearned. 0 5
Allie Busbee singled, advanced to second on an error by ss (0-0); Cayden Warren advanced to third. 0 5
Riley Smith doubled, 2 RBI (2-2 FKFBFBF); Allie Busbee scored, unearned; Cayden Warren scored,
unearned. 0 7
Charlotte Smith struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 7

Milligan (TN) - Top of 4th MIL BRE
Mia Grasse flied out to lf (0-0). 0 7
Jaylyn Halliburton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Haley Vigil singled (0-0); Jaylyn Halliburton advanced to second. 0 7
Katelin Secrist flied out to rf (3-2 SBKFFBBF). 0 7



Alana Parsons reached first on an error by cf, RBI (0-0); Haley Vigil advanced to third; Jaylyn Halliburton
scored, unearned. 1 7
Mollie Johnson singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Alana Parsons advanced to second; Haley Vigil scored,
unearned. 2 7
Lily Frazier singled (3-2 KBSBFB); Mollie Johnson advanced to second; Alana Parsons advanced to third. 2 7
Ashley Worley popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 4th MIL BRE
Dayton Power singled to center field (0-1 F). 2 7
Dayton Power stole second. 2 7
Emma Folds struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 7
Ava Moon grounded out to 2b, SAC (0-0); Dayton Power advanced to third. 2 7
Peyton Hawkins grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 2 7

Milligan (TN) - Top of 5th MIL BRE
Kaylee Oler reached first on an error by p (1-1 BK). 2 7
Mia Grasse lined into double play 3b (1-2 KBF); Kaylee Oler out on the play. 2 7
Jaylyn Halliburton singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 7
Campbell Owen pinch ran for Jaylyn Halliburton. 2 7
Haley Vigil popped up to ss (0-1 F). 2 7

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 5th MIL BRE
Jaylyn Halliburton to 1b for Campbell Owen. 2 7
Whitney Hulsey struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 7
Cayden Warren singled to left field (0-0). 2 7
Elizabeth Bowen pinch ran for Cayden Warren. 2 7
Allie Busbee walked (3-2 BBKSBFB); Elizabeth Bowen advanced to second. 2 7
Riley Smith doubled, RBI (0-1 F); Allie Busbee advanced to third; Elizabeth Bowen scored. 2 8
Charlotte Smith grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 2 8
Dayton Power grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 2 8

Milligan (TN) - Top of 6th MIL BRE
Cayden Warren to c for Elizabeth Bowen. 2 8
Raeghan Thompson to 2b for Ava Moon. 2 8
Ava Moon to ss for Charlotte Smith. 2 8
Katelin Secrist singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 2 8
Alana Parsons reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Katelin Secrist out at second ss to 2b. 2 8
Mollie Johnson popped up to p (0-0). 2 8
Lily Frazier singled to right field (2-2 FBFB); Alana Parsons advanced to third. 2 8
Ashley Worley flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 8

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 6th MIL BRE
Emma Folds doubled (1-2 KKB). 2 8
Charlotte Smith to ss for Ava Moon. 2 8
Ava Moon to 2b for Raeghan Thompson. 2 8
Ava Moon singled to pitcher (0-0); Emma Folds advanced to third. 2 8
Bailey Vitanza to 1b for Jaylyn Halliburton. 2 8
Emma Mayes to 3b for Haley Vigil. 2 8
Ava Moon stole second. 2 8
Peyton Hawkins walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 8
Abigail Teubert to p for Sadie Shoun. 2 8
Whitney Hulsey reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Peyton Hawkins advanced to second; Ava Moon
advanced to third; Emma Folds out at home 3b to c. 2 8
Cayden Warren struck out looking (0-0). 2 8
Allie Busbee singled, RBI (0-1 K); Whitney Hulsey advanced to second; Peyton Hawkins advanced to third;
Ava Moon scored. 2 9



Riley Smith reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Allie Busbee advanced to second; Whitney Hulsey out at
third ss to 3b. 2 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Top of 7th MIL BRE
Kaylee Oler reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 BKFFB). 2 9
Raeghan Thompson to 2b for Ava Moon. 2 9
Ava Moon to ss for Charlotte Smith. 2 9
Mia Grasse flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 2 9
Bailey Vitanza popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 2 9
Emma Mayes flied out to lf (0-0). 2 9

Brenau (GA) - Bottom of 7th MIL BRE


